

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL

ACTS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED BY THE

NINTH LEGISLATURE,

AT ITS

SESSION, COMMENCING JANUARY 7th, 1829.

Published agreeably to the Resolve of the 28th June, 1820.

DOUTIAND: DAV & FRASER......RINTERS TO THE STATE. 1829.

CHAP 3.

AN ACT to set off a part of Township numbered one, in the second Range, and annex the same to the town of Concord.

Approved January 28, 1829.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That so much of lot number eighteen, as is situate in township number one, in the second Range of (ory set off. townships on the west side of Kennebec river, within the Bingham purchase, in the County of Somerset, together with the whole of lot number nineteen, in said township number one, containing about two hundred acres, be, and the same hereby is set off from said township number one, and annexed to the town of Concord in said county of Somerset.

tal side la sectoria

CHAP.

An additional ACT to incorporate, the Maine Stage Company.

Approved January 28, 1829.

BE it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives, in Legislature assembled, That from and after the passing of this Act, the Maine Stage Company shall be entitled to take and hold May hold real and any real and personal estate, to the value of thirty the value of 55,000 five thousand dollars, including the present capi- ent capital. tal, to be used exclusively to the objects of said Corporation, subject to the same restrictions and limitations, as are contained in the Act to which this is additional, any law to the contrary notwithstanding.

Vol. 1, chap. 210;